
 

 

TENDER NOTICE Dated: 08/10/2020 

Tender Doc. No.: FMC/NA/Betul-Bamboo/IA/DPR/2020-21/001 

 

Supply of Machinery and Equipment for CFC at Bamboo Craft Cluster, Khedi-Sawligarh, Betul-MP 

under SFURTI Scheme, MSME GOI 

Sealed tenders are invited from manufacturer/supplier/traders (having minimum three years’ experience in 

construction) for Supply of Machinery and Equipment for Common Facility Centre at village Khedi-Sawligarh, 

District Betul  State of Madhya Pradesh, being facilitated by Sathiya Welfare Society, In front of SOS 

Children Village, Balaji Nagar, Khajuri kallan, Bhopal-462022. Tender should be submitted in separate 

envelops for Technical Bid and Financial Bid along with earnest money of Rs. 2,68,400/-(Rupees Two Lakh 

Sixty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only)and can be deposited at the below mentioned address up to 05.00 

PM of 30/10/2020. The Demand Draft of earnest money should be in the name of Sathiya Welfare Society 

payable at Bhopal. Tenders received will be opened before the Procurement Committee of the proposed 

Common Facility on 31/10/2020 at 3.00 PM. in office. 

Tender form can be obtained from Sathiya Welfare Society, In front of SOS Children Village, Balaji Nagar, 

Khajurikallan, Bhopal-462022on any working day between 09/10/2020 to 29/10/2020 from 10.00 AM to 

5.00 PM and on 30/10/2020 from 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM by payment of Rs. 500/-. 

The details of works and Terms and Conditions are available in the Tender Form. Sathiya Welfare Society, 

Bhopal MP reserves the right to cancel any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason.  

 

 

 

President 
Sathiya Welfare Society 

In front of SOS, Children Village 
Balaji Nagar, Khajurikalaan, Bhopal-462022 

Mob- 9039510999, 9713374567 
Email- sathiyapariwar@gmail.com 

 

      Foundation for MSME Clusters (FMC) 

USO House, 2nd Floor, USO Road, Off Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, 6 Special Institutional Area, New Delhi -110067, INDIA 

Tel (Off): +91-11-40563323/24, Website: www.fmc.org.in 



 

Form No. 1 

TENDER FORM- Technical Bid 

Supply of Machinery and equipment for CFC at Bamboo Craft Cluster, Khedi-Sawligarh, 

Betulunder SFURTI Scheme, MSME GOI  

 

Tender Form is issued to:-  

Date of issue of tender form:-  

Signature of issuing authority 

Terms and Conditions: 

1- The minimum turnover of the tenderer firm for the last year (2020-21) should be Rs. 40.00 lakhs.  
 

2- The tenderer firm should have minimum three years’ experience in supply of said machinery and 
necessary evidence in the form of invoice/ Work Orders need to be furnished.   
 

3- The tender should be submitted in the prescribed tender form.  
 

4- Tender form can be obtained from Sathiya Welfare Society, In front of SOS Children Village, Balaji 
Nagar, Khajurikallan, Bhopal-462022,on any working day between 09/10/2020 to 29/10/2020 from 
10.00 AM to 5.00 PM and on 30/10/2020 from 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM by payment of Rs. 500/-. 

5- Tender form should be deposited in separate envelopes containing Technical Bid and Financial Bid 
along with earnest money of Rs. 2,68,400/-(Rupee Two Lakh Sixty EightThousand FourHundred 
Only) at above address on or before 30/10/2020 at 5:00 PM. Earnest money can be paid through DD 
in favor of Sathiya Welfare SocietyPayable at BHOPAL.The tender received will be opened before 
the Procurement Committee on 31/10/2020 at 3.00 pm at office of Sathiya Welfare Society, Bhopal, 
MP. 
 

6- The tender will be submitted in sealed envelopes separately for technical bid and financial bid. On 
each envelop “Tender for CFC machinery” should be written on the top of envelop. Technical Bid and 
Financial Bid should also be clearly mentioned on the envelop.  
 

7- The Technical Bid will be opened and considered first. The financial Bid of only eligible 
firms/agencies will be opened. 
 

8-  Tenders received without earnest money will not be accepted.  

9-  The tenderer firm should submit implementation plan of supplying &installation of machinery along 
with other details of the firm. Incomplete tender will not be accepted.  

 



 

 

10- The tendered firm should submit tender for the whole or part of the items mentioned below. 
However, preference will be given for those firms which can supply all the mentioned items. 

11- Technical Bid/ Financial Bid cannot be withdrawn after opening it. Earnest money can be forfeited in 
case of withdrawal of bid or not completing the work.  

12- If the items supplied are not found as per specifications or unsatisfactory or delivered after 
stipulated time, the payment of whole or equivalent amount can be withheld.  

13- The party has to enter into an agreement withSathiya Welfare Society, In front of SOS Children 
Village, Balaji Nagar, Khajurikallan, Bhopal-462022on the Stamp Paper of Rs. 500/- on prescribed 
Performa.  

14-  Secretary/President, of Sathiya Welfare Society, Bhopal, MP has reserved the right to accept the 
bid partially/in full or may reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason. 

15- The maximum time frame given for supply of machinery, erection, and training of CFC personnel is 2 
months.  

Declaration:-  

I do here by agree to abide by all the terms and conditions mentioned above. 

 

 

 

(Signature of the authorized person/proprietor) 

Name:  

Designation:  

Name of firm:  

Phone/Mob:  

No. : Seal of the firm: 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Form No. 2 

TENDER FORM- Technical Bid 

Supply of Machinery and equipment for CFC at Bamboo Craft Cluster, Khedi-Sawligarh, Betul 

under SFURTI Scheme, MSME GOI 

 

Tender Form issued to: _________________________  

Date of issue of tender form:-_________________________ 

Signature of issuing authority 

Part – 1 Technical Bid:-  

Description of Items 

1. Name of work : Supply, installation and erection (where applicable) of below mentioned items: 

Sr. No. Machine Name Machine Work Qty. 

A] Agarbatti Making Machine 
  

  

1   Bamboo Cross Cutter Machine 2 

2   Bamboo Outside Knot Remover Machine 2 

3   Bamboo Auto Splitter Machine 1 

4   Bamboo Hand Splitter Machine 1 

5   Bamboo Inside Knot Remover with Slicer Machine 1 

6   Bamboo Slicer Two Stroke Machine 1 

7   Bamboo Round Stick Making Machine- 4 Cutter 1 

8   Bamboo Stick Sizing Machine 1 

9   Bamboo Stick Polishing Machine 1 

10   Multi Bamboo Cutter Grinder Machine 1 

B] Handicraft Making Machine 
   

1   Bamboo Inside Knot Remover with Slicer & Sizing 
Machine (3 in 1) 

1 

2  Bamboo Thin Slicer Machine 1 

3  Bamboo Profile Cut Machine 1 

4  Bamboo Belt & Disc Sander Machine 2 

5  Bamboo Stand Drill Machine with Slide Attachement 1 

6  Bamboo Treatment Tank 1 



 

7  Bamboo Engraving Machine 1 

8  Bamboo Dryer Machine 1 

9  Bamboo Auto Profile Making Machine 1 

C] Bamboo Toothbrush Making Machine 
  

  

1   Bamboo Parellel Splitter Machine 1 

2  Bamboo Two Side Planner Machine 1 

3  Bamboo Profile Shapping Machine 1 

4  Tooth Brush Making Machine 1 

D] Bamboo Bottle Making Machine 
  

  

1   Bamboo Turning Machine 2 

2  Bamboo C. N.C. Bottle Making Machine 1 

3  Bamboo Hand Sander Inner Side Machine 1 

4  Coating Machine 1 

5  Compressor Cum FRL Etc. 1 

6  Bamboo Cutter & Tools 1 

E ] Bamboo Furniture Making Machine 
  

  

1   Drill Machine with Slide Attachment 1 

2  Multi Bamboo Working Machine 1 

3  Bamboo Square Shaping Machine 1 

4  Bamboo Profile Shaping Machine 1 

5  Small Bamboo Utility Machine 1 

6  Bamboo Oscillatiing Sanding Machine 1 

7  Pneumatic Stapler Machine-16 mm 1 

8  Pneumatic Coil Nailer Machine-57 mm 1 

9  Pneumatic Brad Nailer Machine-32 mm 1 

10  Bamboo Dust Collector Machine 1 

11  Bamboo Power Tool Kit 5 

12  Bamboo Hand Tool Kit 5 

F ] Bamboo Blind Making Machine 
  

  

1   Bamboo Long Stick Polisher Machine 1 

2  Bamboo Mat Weaving Machine 1 

3  Bobbin Winder Machine 1 

4  Bamboo Mat Sizing Cutting Machine 1 

5  Bamboo Mat Sewing Machine 1 

 

  



 

 

Part – 2  Details of firm/agency 

Sr. No. Particulars  

1 Name of Firm/Agency  

2 Registered Address of Firm/Agency:   

3 Name & Phone No. of co-
coordinator/contact person 

 

4 Type of Firm/Agency: OEM/ Registered 
Wholesaler/ Unregistered wholesaler/ 
Retailer 

 

5 Registration No  

6 Year of Commencement of work of the 
Firm/Agency 

 

7 Turnover of Firm/Agency for the year 2017-
18, 2018-19 or 2019-20 

 

8 Details of Human resources: (Man power 
with the firm/Agency) 

 

9 PAN/Service Tax No. of the Firm/Agency: 
(Please enclose photo copy)  

 

10 Description of supply of similar items done 
in the past by: Firm/Agency in past (Please 
enclosed copies of work order/Invoices) 

 

11 Action plan for present activity  

12 Other details, (If any):  
 

Miscellaneous:- 

1. The minimum turnover of last year (2020-2021) of the Bidder Firm/Agency should be Rs. 40.00 Lakhs.  

2. A demand draft of Rs. 2, 68,400/-(Rupee Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only) will be 

enclosed with the technical bid as earnest money. The draft will be in favor of Sathiya Welfare Society. 

3. Balance Sheet prepared by Chartered Accounts for the last three year 2020-21 will invariably be enclosed 

along with technical bid.  

4. Copies of Income Tax returns for the year 3 years will be enclosed with technical bid.  

5. Sales Tax/ GST return Clearance Certificate will be enclosed. (last threeYear) 

5. Copy of authorization from Original Manufacturer, in case the tender firm is not OEM and only authorized 

distributor. 

6. Copy of PAN/Service Tax Registration Certificate will be enclosed with technical bid.  

7. The profile and following details of bidder firm/agency along with photograph, paper cutting, copy of work 

order will be submitted as under :- 

  



 

 

Year Details of items supplied  Duration Name of party for 
whom items supplied  

2018-19    

2019-20    

2020-21    

 

 

8. Detail of earnest money  

1. D.D. No.:  
2. Dated:  
3. Amount: 
4. Name of the issuing bank:  

 

 

Declaration:-  

I hereby declare that the information given in the technical bid is true and correct and I hereby accept all 

the terms and conditions. 

Place:  

Date:  

 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the authorized person  
Name:  
Designation:  
Name of firm & address:  
Phone/ Mobile No.:  
Seal of the firm: 

  



 

 

Form No. 3 

TENDER FORM- Financial Bid 

Supply of Machinery and equipment for CFC at Bamboo Craft Cluster,Khedi-Sawligarh, Betul 

under SFURTI Scheme, MSME GOI 

 

Tender Form issued to: _________________________  

Date of issue of tender form:-_________________________ 

 

Signature of issuing authority 

Part – 3Financial Bid 

Sr. No. Machine Name Machine Work Qty. Amount 

A] Agarbatti Making Machine    

1   Bamboo Cross Cutter Machine 2  

2   Bamboo Outside Knot Remover Machine 2  

3   Bamboo Auto Splitter Machine 1  

4   Bamboo Hand Splitter Machine 1  

5   Bamboo Inside Knot Remover with Slicer 
Machine 

1  

6   Bamboo Slicer Two Stroke Machine 1  

7   Bamboo Round Stick Making Machine- 4 Cutter 1  

8   Bamboo Stick Sizing Machine 1  

9   Bamboo Stick Polishing Machine 1  

10   Multi Bamboo Cutter Grinder Machine 1  

B] Handicraft Making Machine   

1   Bamboo Inside Knot Remover with Slicer & 
Sizing Machine (3 in 1) 

1  

2  Bamboo Thin Slicer Machine 1  

3  Bamboo Profile Cut Machine 1  

4  Bamboo Belt & Disc Sander Machine 2  

5  Bamboo Stand Drill Machine with Slide 
Attachement 

1  

6  Bamboo Treatment Tank 1  

7  Bamboo Engraving Machine 1  

8  Bamboo Dryer Machine 1  

9  Bamboo Auto Profile Making Machine 1  

C] Bamboo Toothbrush Making Machine    



 

1   Bamboo Parellel Splitter Machine 1  

2  Bamboo Two Side Planner Machine 1  

3  Bamboo Profile Shapping Machine 1  

4  Tooth Brush Making Machine 1  

D] Bamboo Bottle Making Machine    

1   Bamboo Turning Machine 2  

2  Bamboo C. N.C. Bottle Making Machine 1  

3  Bamboo Hand Sander Inner Side Machine 1  

4  Coating Machine 1  

5  Compressor Cum FRL Etc. 1  

6  Bamboo Cutter & Tools 1  

E ] Bamboo Furniture Making Machine    

1   Drill Machine with Slide Attachment 1  

2  Multi Bamboo Working Machine 1  

3  Bamboo Square Shaping Machine 1  

4  Bamboo Profile Shaping Machine 1  

5  Small Bamboo Utility Machine 1  

6  Bamboo Oscillatiing Sanding Machine 1  

7  Pneumatic Stapler Machine-16 mm 1  

8  Pneumatic Coil Nailer Machine-57 mm 1  

9  Pneumatic Brad Nailer Machine-32 mm 1  

10  Bamboo Dust Collector Machine 1  

11  Bamboo Power Tool Kit 5  

12  Bamboo Hand Tool Kit 5  

F ] Bamboo Blind Making Machine    

1   Bamboo Long Stick Polisher Machine 1  

2  Bamboo Mat Weaving Machine 1  

3  Bobbin Winder Machine 1  

4  Bamboo Mat Sizing Cutting Machine 1  

5  Bamboo Mat Sewing Machine 1  

  Total  
 

(NOTE: All rates including with GST, installation, AMC for 2 Years, live demonstration at CFC and 
Transportation up to CFC at Khedi-sawligarh District Betul, MP) 
 
 
Place: 
Date: 
 
Signature of the authorized person  
Name:  
Designation:  
Name of firm & address:  
Phone/ Mobile No.:  
Seal of the firm: 


